

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4663/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2006 in SCA No. 22379/2005 & SCA  
No. 22385/2005 & SCA No. 22391/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JAYRAJBHAI JAYANTIBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANILBHAI JAYANTIBHAI PATEL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr.Haris Beeran, Adv.

For Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)1&amp;2

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr.I.H.Syed, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel appearing for respondent nos.1 & 2 accepts notice.

Issue notice to other respondents.

2

Dasti in addition is permitted.

Post the matter on Friday, the 28th April, 2006.

Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed in the meanwhile.

Meanwhile, the present Vice-President will continue to act as the President o

f the Anand  
Municipality.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master