

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4663/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2006 in SCA No. 22379/2005 & SCA No. 22385/2005 & SCA No. 22391/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JAYRAJBHAI JAYANTIBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANILBHAI JAYANTIBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

(For final disposal)

Date: 03/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mrs. Naveen Goel, Adv.

For Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sharad Vakil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. I.H. Syed, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Shyam Diwan, learned senior counsel for the petitioner resumed his arguments

at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 12.30 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Sh arad Vakil, learned senior

counsel for the respondents started his arguments and concluded at 3.00 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA

VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT M

ASTER