

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.4056 of 2006 @ Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4663/2006

JAYRAJBHAI JAYANTIBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANILBHAI JAYANTIBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/09/2006 This matter was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Goel, Adv.

For Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Ms.Shivangi, Adv.

For Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr.Justice D.K.Jain pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble

Mr.Justice K.G.Balakrishnan and Hon'ble Mr.Justice D.K.Jain.

The appeal is partly allowed with no order as to costs.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)